 Tel: 763. 571.3121  •  Fax: 763. 571.0927  •  www.minco.com
AH440 Humidity and Temperature Transmitter
Installation and Operating Instructions
Minco Tel: 763. 571.3121  •  Fax: 763. 571.0927  •  www.minco.com 2
Description
Model AH440 is humidity / temperature assembly consisting of separate 2-wire temperature compensated
humidity and temperature transmitters, as well as a rugged sensing probe.  The assembly utilizes a Honeywell
HIH series monolithic IC humidity sensor, which provides excellent stability and chemical resistivity.  The

This warranty is in lieu of any other expressed warranty or implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a
particular purpose, and of any other obligations or liability of the seller or its employees or agent.
How to Order AH440
AH440 Model Number:
AH440 – Dual Board Humidity / Temperature Transmitter
D Enclosure:
D = Duct mount, 8” probe length
O = Outside Air/Wall mount, 4” probe length with shield,
 weather resistant enclosure
W = Wall mount, 4” probe length, weather resistant enclosure
1 Output: 4 to 20 mA DC
N10 Calibration Accuracy: (Humidity Transmitter)
N10 = ±1% from 10% to 80% (25 to 35°C) with NIST certificate
N20 = ±2% from 0% to 90% (25°C) with NIST certificate
S20 = ±2% from 0% to 90% (25°C)
S Temperature Transmitter range:
EN = -20°F to 140°F
S = 0°F to 100°F
A = 20°F to 120°F
BI = 30°F to 130°F
KK = 30°F to 180°F
N = 32°F to 122°F
H = 40°F to 90°F
Consult factory for other possible ranges.
T1 Sensing Element Cover (omitted on “S” space mount models)
T0 = Sintered stainless steel; pressed on cover
T1 = Sintered stainless steel; screw on cover
T2 = Slotted stainless steel; screw on cover (not available on “O” outside air models)
AH440D1N10ST1 ← Sample part number
Minco Tel: 763. 571.3121  •  Fax: 763. 571.0927  •  www.minco.com 7
Dimensions
Duct
OSA
Wall
4.5 REF 4 ±.12
2.3
REF
7/8 HEX
Ø1.250
GASKET
4.5 REF
WEATHERPROOF
CONNECTION BOX
MODEL CH317
2.3
REF
4 ±.12
GASKET
Ø0.375
2.175 REF
4.5 REF
Ø0.375
1.0 REF
8 ±.125 2.75 REF
LINE
POWER
SENSING
AREA
GASKET
CRIMP FITTING
Worldwide Headquarters
7300 Commerce Lane
Minneapolis, MN 55432 USA
Tel: 1.763.571.3121
Fax: 1.763.571.0927
European Headquarters
Usine et Service
Commercial, Z.I.
09310 Aston, France
Tel: (33) 5 61 03 24 01
Fax: (33) 5 61 03 24 09